MIDDLETOWN POLICE o Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name
R R 2/6/2017 8:39:20PM
T ' ™ \\ J Printad Date Printed Time
= /
RA / Created Date : 2/6/2017 7:36PM
AR IGNMENT REPO»EJJ ' Last Update ; 2/6/2017 8:39pM

5-01925_/

Incident # :

§ Arrested Location : 222 MAIN 5T
J%_ CFS # : 533626 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
‘: Court Date : 2/8/2017 cT

i Name: HASSENFELOT, RAYMOND Sex: M

Location : 749 S MAIN ST ‘ %

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code

Violation Code @ 53a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DESCHARGE

Vialation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Violation Count ;1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 2/6/2017

‘‘‘‘‘ o
T

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

; Role : Arresting Action Date 1 2/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Tm g e T R
On 2/6!2017 at approxnmately 1930 hours |, Ofﬁcer Foster was tasked to processaparty who was turrung

himself in on several outstanding probation warrants. The accused, Raymond Hassenfeldt, was positively
identified by his Connecticut ID card and was processed without incident.

This case alone, the accused was charged with violation of C.G.S. 53a-32 Violation of Probation and was
released on a $1,500 cash bond as set by the issuing GA. The accused will appear in Middietown Superior
Court on February 08, 2017 at 0900 hours. The bond was posted by the accused.

The warrant was cancelled from the system.

| END,
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MEDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name
B / 2/6/2017 8:40:05PM
e // Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 2/6/2017 7:32PM

Last Update : 2/6/2017 B8:39PM

; Incldent # : 13 6§18_ e, Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST
CFS #: 421628 Bldg: Apt: Floor:

Court Date : 2/8/2017 ' cr

Name : HASSENFELDT, RAYMOND

! tocation: 749 S MAIN ST

£ Bidg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-32
Violation Code :  §3a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Violation Count @ 1 Arrest Type : Taken into Custody
, ' . Charge Date : 2/6/2017

5

{orimt

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment : l
Role : Arresting Action Date ; 2/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE {

i

. i

e

On 2/61201 7 at apprommately- 1930 hours I Officer Foster was tasked to process a party who was turning
himself in on several outstanding probation warrants. The accused, Raymond Hassenfeldt, was positively
identified by his Connecticut 1D card and was processed without incident.

i

This case alone, the accused was charged with violation of C.G.S. 53a-32 Violation of Probation and was
released on a $1,500 cash bond as set by the issuing GA. The accused will appear in Middletown Superior
Court on February 08, 2017 at 0900 hours. The bond was posted by the accused.

The warrant was cancelled from the system.

Swornh to and subscribed péfore me/ ThlS ajl\ ~—Day of /M 17
(Not 3ty Publi€) Cﬁ”
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE / Arraignment Report

Aééuﬁa’rﬁgalé - Report Name
2/6/2017 Bi34:57PM
- P / Printed Dats Printed Time
R// Created Date : 2/6/2017 7:56PM
ARRAIGNMENT REPORT - oot Updlats : 2/6/2017 S:3apm

s 7&91-’/ Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST
CFS # : Bidg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : 2/8/2017 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

R

Name : HASSENFELDT, RAYMOND Sex: M

Logation : 749 S MAIN 5T

] Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 532-32

Violation Code : 53a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

i
Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED l

Violation Count : 1 . Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody !
Charge Date : 2/6/2017 *

OYEEBESCRIET:

S e
Lo B i
Name : FOSTER, ALEX

E
s
i
!
i
i
i

¢
Duty Assignment : i
Role : Arresting Action Date ;  2/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE !

i |

On 2/6/201 7 at apprommately 1930 hours I, Officer Foster was tasked to prbcess a party who was turmng%
himself in on several outstanding probation warrants. The accused, Raymond Hassenfeldt, was positively
identified by his Connecticut 1D card and was processed without incident.

This case alone, the accused was charged with violation of C.G.S. 53a-32 Violation of Probation and was

released on a $1,500 cash bond as set by the issuing GA. The accused will appear in Middletown Superior
Court on February 08, 2017 at 0900 hours. The bond was posted by the accused.

The warrant was cancelied from the system.

Sworn fo and subscribed}gj@. This _&4—\ Day of 3:&6 n
Py
(" (Notapf Bubfle) m

Page 1 of 1




MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arralgnment Report

Agg',‘;&;‘[\j;r;‘; Report Name
‘ 2/6/2017 8:36:59PM
/‘ Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 2/6/2017 7:54pM

Last Update : 2/6/2017 8:36PM

i Incident # @ 17-02939 Arrestad Location : 222 MAIN ST

: CFS # : 656153 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
! Court Date: 2/8/2017 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

et bl

Mame : HASSENFELOT, RAYMOND Sex: M Race: W

i Location : 7495 MAIN 5T

‘ Bldg: Apt: Floor:
i MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-32

Violation Code : 53a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE .
violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
: Viclation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
! Charge Date @ 2/6/2017

San e o

Puty Assignment ;
Role : Arresting Action Date : 2/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

R Y

Name : FOSTER, ALEX
i

On 2/6!2017 at approxtmately 1930 hours I, Oft‘ cer Foste was tas ed to process a party who wés-turnmg
himself in on several outstanding probation warrants. The accused, Raymond Hassenfeldt, was positively
identified by his Connecticut ID card and was processed without incident.

This case alone, the accused was charged with violation of C.G.S. 53a-32 Violation of Probation and was
released on a $1,500 cash bond as set by the issuing GA. The accused will appear in Middletown Superior
Court on February 08, 2017 at 0900 hours. The bond was posted by the accused.

The warrant was cancelled from the system.

Sworn to and subscribed befor;@f his W Day of ,—‘[/-‘b / 7
f\
(Nbtary Fublic) Y
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name -
2/6/2017 6:20:16PM
/’_______,,___%-\\ Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 2/6/2017 5:24PM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

-

Last Update : 2/6/2017 5:51PM

Incident # : 17-02669
CFS #: 655707
Court Date :

Arrested Locatlon : MAIN ST 8& xx

Bldg: Apt: Fioor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : KELLEY, DAESHAWN ] Sex: M Race: B Age: 25

Locatlon : 34 LEVESQUE AVE

Bldg: - Apt: Floor:
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06110

Statute Code : 14-147

Violation Code : 14-147 - IMPROPER USE OF MARKER
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type :  Summoned/Clted
Charge Date : 2/6/2017

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 14-213b
Violation Code :  14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Cede Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type ¢ Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 2/6/2017

Violation Count : 1

Name : LATHROP, JUSTIN Duty Assignment :

Rote : Arresting Action Date :  2/3/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On Friday 02-03-2017 at approximately 2050 hours I, Detective Lathrop was traveling S/B on Main Street in an
unmarked MPD Police Vehicle. I was following a maroon Pontiac Grand Prix which did not have a rear matker plate

displayed. I radioed MPD dispatch and told them I would be stopping the Grand Prix once I was past the intersection of
Main Street and Washington Street.

I activated my emergency lights and siren and initiated a motor vehicle stop of the above vehicle in front of Amato’s Toy
Store (395 Main Street), I approached the vehicle and I observed a marker plate in the back window of the Pontiac

Grand Prix which could not be seen from my vehicle. I identified the operator as Daeshawn J. Kelley from his CT
operator’s license. Kelley immediately admitted he didn’t have a valid registration or any insurance on the Pontiac Grand
Prix he was operating. I asked Kelley if he owned the vehicle and he stated he did but hadn’t been driving it until today.
Kelley stated he took his plates from his old vehicle, a Volkswagen Passat and put them in this vehicle because he could
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not afford to pay to get the Pontiac insured or registered correctly due to lack of paying property taxes. I called in the
marker plate, 9AFHD3 which was displayed on the Pontiac in the rear window and confirmed what Kelley told me. The
marker plate did belong to Kelley and it was supposed.to be on a 1999 Volkswagen Passat but the registration was
expired. He also had the matching plate on the dash board in the front window of the Pontiac.

I issued Kelley Misdemeanor Summons #MC 378294 in violation of CGS 14-147 Misuse of @ Marker Plate and

14-213b Insufficient Insurance. Kelley was given court date of 02-21-2017 at GA-09 which is tocated at 1 Court Street
Middletown, CT 06457 at 09:00 hours.

Kelley’s vehicle was parked in a parking stall and he would make arrangements to have the vehicle removed at a later
time. I removed the marker plates from the Pontiac and they were turned into the DMV return bin at MPD headquarters.

Nothing further.

Sworn to and subscribed
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